For FY 2023-24, M.A.P. has 
obtained over twenty (20) CBOs committed to providing services to our 
clients.  

o Referrals to M.A.P. have been streamlined using electronic options, 
including a web link and a QR code, available to all county agencies.  For 
FY 2024-25, one hundred eighty-nine (189) referrals were received through 
the M.A.P. program. 

o Clients referred to M.A.P. are assessed to identify and determine evidence 
based therapeutic services that promote pro-social behavior and address 
individualized treatment needs. For FY 2024-25, five hundred twenty-one 
(521) clients were enrolled, and seventy-eight (78) percent of those clients 
completed the M.A.P. programming successfully. 

o Probation secured a site for the San Bernardino M.A.P. campus to include 
classrooms and a warehouse for expanded vocational training.

[...]

Participants are provided with holistic case management, legal support, 
and financial literacy training as they deal with the challenges of reentry. 

 Linking Homeless Clients to Housing Opportunities: For FY 2024-25, 
Probation has provided temporary housing to approximately four hundred thirty-
five (435) clients through our seventeen (17) housing provider contracts. 

 Community Action Response Engagement Program: The Community Action 
Response Engagement (CARE) Program was developed to assist our local Law 
Enforcement partners in improving the delivery of services and resources to the

[...]

CARE operations in the cities of Rialto, Redlands, Fontana and Ontario.  
The purpose of these operations is to collaborate and conduct wellness 
checks on homeless and transient individuals within these jurisdictions.  
Housing and referrals for services are provided.  There was a total of three 
hundred seventy-eight (378) contacts, eighty-five (85) referrals made to 
services, one hundred twelve (112) hygiene kits distributed, and thirty-four 
(34) arrests. 

 Mental Health Outreach Initiative: This initiative, spearheaded by the Mental Health 
Supervision Unit, aims to enhance community awareness of mental health and 
available resources by engaging and educating the local population on the